MARQUIS DOWNS - September 6, 2013 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners of two races since August 6
Allowed 3 Ibs. A Race Since Then Allowed 5 Ibs. Claiming Price $3,200 (Races where entered for $2,500 or less not considered).
Claiming Price: $3,200

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Shotgun Annie - 1:10.40 - August 7, 1981)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $4,300

Available Money: $4,300

Value of Race: $4,300 (US$4,094) 1st $2,752 (US$2,620) , 2nd $817 (US$778) , 3rd $387 (US$368) , 4th $215 (US$205) , 5th

$129 (US$123)
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:55 Start: Good for all

Last Raced
30Aug13 3mD?
31Aug13 °AsD?
24Aug13 'ASD®
31Aug13 ‘MD?
17Aug13 *mD?

3

6
2
5
4

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Nine o'Clock Gun (Razack, Fazal)
Gear Shift (Samaroo, Naim)

Nobyjo (Keizer, Lorne)

Bear's Saga (Stephenson, Neville)
J C's Action (Moccasin, Tim)

Fractional Times: 23.55 47.08 59.61

Split Times:
Run-Up: 8 feet

Winner:

(23:53) (12:53) (14:20)

Breeder: George Gilbert & Ray Hanson.
Winning Owner: Andrew Taphorn

Claiming Prices:

Scratched Horse(s): Matchabull (Veterinarian)

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4
126 bf 21 1Head
122 b 55 5
121 bf 13 4?
121 -- 4 4 3
124 b 32 212

Final Time: 1:13.81

1/2
1Head

5
41/2

31/2

Str
4172
41 1/2

5

Fin
1112
21/2
33/4
45 1/4

EQUIBASE

Odds

2.85
2.50
5.35
2.10
2.00*

Nine o'Clock Gun, Chestnut Gelding, by Holy Bull out of Make Contact, by Time to Explode. Foaled Apr 07, 2008 in Kentucky.

3 - Nine o'Clock Gun: $3,200; 6 - Gear Shift: $3,200; 2 - Nobyjo: $3,200; 5 - Bear's Saga: $3,200; 4 - J C's Action:
$3,200;

Total WPS Pool: $2,497

Pgm Horse
3 Nine o'Clock Gun
6  Gear Shift
2 Nobyjo

Win Place Show Wager Type
7.70 3.50 2.20  $2.00 Exactor
5.80 2.30  $2.00 Quinella

2.70  $2.00 Triactor

Winning Numbers

3-6
3-6
3-6-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
35.00
9.10
152.40

3

O NO

Pgm Horse Name

Nine o'Clock Gun
Gear Shift
Nobyjo

Bear's Saga

J C's Action

Start

1/4
lHead
57 1/2
45 1/2
31/2
2Head

1/2
1Head
54

43 1/2
2Head

33

Str
11/2
43 1/2
32112
12

55

Fin
11 1/2
2l 1/2
32
42304
58

Trainers: 3 - Taphorn, Mike; 6 - Tourangeau, Mike; 2 - Tourangeau, Mike; 5 - Hanson, Al; 4 - Gardipy, Russell

Owners:

Footnotes

3 -Andrew Taphorn; 6 -Mike Tourangeau; 2 -Mike Tourangeau; 5 -Greg Hanson; 4 - Gabriel Road Stables;

Pool
757
482
894

Comments

driving

second best

flattened out

weakened upper stretch
tired

NINE O'CLOCK GUN away alertly, dueled, drew clear mid stretch, driving. GEAR SHIFT unhurried early, steady advance, closed willingly, second best.
NOBYJO good position, mild rally, flattened out. BEAR'S SAGA middle of pack, dueled, weakened upper stretch. J C'S ACTION away alertly, dueled,

weakened, tired.
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