## MARQUIS DOWNS - September 6, 2013 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners of two races since August 6 Allowed 3 lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 5 lbs. Claiming Price \$3,200 (Races where entered for \$2,500 or less not considered).

Claiming Price: \$3,200

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Shotgun Annie - 1:10.40 - August 7, 1981) All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

**Purse:** \$4,300

Available Money: \$4,300

Value of Race: \$4,300 (US\$4,094) 1st \$2,752 (US\$2,620), 2nd \$817 (US\$778), 3rd \$387 (US\$368), 4th \$215 (US\$205), 5th

\$129 (US\$123)

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:55 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Aug13 3MD1	3	Nine o'Clock Gun (Razack, Fazal)	126	bf	2	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1 1/2	2.85	driving
31Aug13 <sup>6</sup> ASD <sup>4</sup>	6	Gear Shift (Samaroo, Naim)	122	b	5	5	5	5	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.50	second best
24Aug13 <sup>7</sup> ASD <sup>8</sup>	2	Nobyjo (Keizer, Lorne)	121	bf	1	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	5.35	flattened out
31Aug13 <sup>1</sup> MD <sup>1</sup>	5	Bear's Saga (Stephenson, Neville)	121		4	4	3 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	2.10	weakened upper stretch
17Aug13 <sup>3</sup> MD <sup>1</sup>	4	J C's Action (Moccasin, Tim)	124	b	3	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5	5	2.00*	tired

Fractional Times: 23.55 47.08 59.61 Final Time: 1:13.81

Split Times: (23:53) (12:53) (14:20)

Run-Up: 8 feet

Winner: Nine o'Clock Gun, Chestnut Gelding, by Holy Bull out of Make Contact, by Time to Explode. Foaled Apr 07, 2008 in Kentucky.

Breeder: George Gilbert & Ray Hanson.

Winning Owner: Andrew Taphorn

Claiming Prices: 3 - Nine o'Clock Gun: \$3,200; 6 - Gear Shift: \$3,200; 2 - Nobyjo: \$3,200; 5 - Bear's Saga: \$3,200; 4 - J C's Action:

\$3,200;

Scratched Horse(s): Matchabull (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$2,497

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Nine o'Clock Gun	7.70	3.50	2.20	\$2.00 Exactor	3-6	35.00	757
6	Gear Shift		5.80	2.30	\$2.00 Quinella	3-6	9.10	482
2	Nobyjo			2.70	\$2.00 Triactor	3-6-2	152.40	894

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

· uot · or										
Pgn	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
3	Nine o'Clock Gun	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 1/2				
6	Gear Shift	5	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>				
2	Nobyjo	3	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>				
5	Bear's Saga	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>				
4	J C's Action	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>				

Trainers: 3 - Taphorn, Mike; 6 - Tourangeau, Mike; 2 - Tourangeau, Mike; 5 - Hanson, Al; 4 - Gardipy, Russell

Owners: 3 -Andrew Taphorn; 6 -Mike Tourangeau; 2 -Mike Tourangeau; 5 -Greg Hanson; 4 - Gabriel Road Stables;

## **Footnotes**

NINE O'CLOCK GUN away alertly, dueled, drew clear mid stretch, driving. GEAR SHIFT unhurried early, steady advance, closed willingly, second best. NOBYJO good position, mild rally, flattened out. BEAR'S SAGA middle of pack, dueled, weakened upper stretch. J C'S ACTION away alertly, dueled, weakened, tired,

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.